

March 22, 2023

## AGREEMENT FOR SPECIAL SERVICE NON-STANDARD SIZE METER

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

This agreement, dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_, between \_\_\_\_\_\_, herein called "CUSTOMER", and the McCreary County Water District, hereinafter called "DISTRICT";

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, DISTRICT has undertaken to establish and operate a central water system for domestic, livestock, lawn, garden and other uses, and has as it standard domestic service connection a  $5/8" \ge 3/4"$  size meter, and,

WHEREAS, CUSTOMER requests and has evidenced to DISTRICT probable consumption of water in excess to that which can be provided by DISTRICT'S standard size connection, does hereby request of DISTRICT service through the size meter agreed and stipulated hereinafter.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter set out, it is agreed betwen the DISTRICT and CUSTOMER as follow:

- 1. CUSTOMER Agrees to:
  - A. Take the necessary action to have the Special Service Connection approved by the appropriate County, City, Kentucky Department of Public Health, and Department of Building and Construction, where applicable a plan showing the location and size of the proposed pipelines and appurtenances, as well as crossconnection protection.
  - B. Install the pipelines and appurtenances in accordance with approved plans and specifications from CUSTOMER'S premises to DISTRICT'S meter.
  - C. Pay all costs of materials and installation of the proposed lines which may be needed to tie into the DISTRICT'S meter.
  - D. Pay to the DISTRICT the service connection fee and meter deposit, as required by the governing body of the DISTRICT, the size meter and service connection fee agreed by CUSTOMER and DISTRICTPUBBICASER SIGN OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

APR 0 1 1987

PURSUANT TO 207 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1), BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER METER SIZE \_\_\_\_\_ SERVICE CONNECTION FEE

		۶ SERVICE LOCATION	
2.	DIS	DISTRICT Agrees to:	
	Α.	Permit one nonstandard size meter at a point adjacent to the CUSTOMER'S premises.	
	р	Install the meter after payment of the required food	

a . \*

- B. Install the meter after payment of the required fees for said water tap and meter.
- C. Provide water service in accordance with the DISTRICT'S By-Laws, Rules and Regulations, and Policies. Water service will be provided after the installation is complete and title to all lines and appurtenances between the DISTRICT'S mains and the meter is vested to the DISTRICT.

CUSTOMER	DISTRICT	<u></u>
BY: TITLE	BY:CHAIRMAN	
	CANCELLED	
	March 22, 2023	

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFFECTIVE

> > APR 0 1 1987

PURSUANT TO BUT HAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1), BY: Hory Fill PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINISSION MANAGER